

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 26 OF 2020

Sheshmal Ratnaji Solanki (deceased)thr. Lrs.Appellant
1a)leribai Sheshmal Solanki (deceased) And Ors.

V/S

Deepachand Dharmchand JainRespondent

Shri. Ruchir L. Tolat i/b M/s. L.C. Tolat & Co., Advocate For
Appellant.

Mr. Sachin S. Padaye, Advocate For Respondent No.1.

**CORAM : K.K. TATED &
SARANG VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL, JJ**

DATE : 5th February, 2020

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the Respondent No. ,
Stand over to 13/02/2020

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)