

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 26 OF 2020

Sheshmal Ratnaji Solanki & Ors.	..Appellants.
Versus	
Deepchand Dharmchand Jain	..Respondent

Mr. Ruchir Tolat i/b. L.C.Tolat, for Appellants.
Mr. Girish R. Agrawal, for Respondent.

CORAM : K. K. TATED &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.
DATED : 13th FEBRUARY, 2020.

PC :

1. The learned Counsel for the respondent states that he has filed affidavit in reply. However, said affidavit in reply is not found in the papers in the second set.
2. The office to verify the same and annex the said affidavit in reply to the second set.
3. Liberty is granted to the learned counsel for the respondent to file second set, if necessary.
4. Stand over to 21/02/2020.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(K.K.TATED, J.)
