

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.26 OF 2020

Sheshmal Ratnaji Solanki (deceased)

Thr. LRs.

...Appellants

Vs.

Deepchand Dharmchand Jain

...Respondent

....

Mr. Ruchir Tolat i/by M/s.L.C. Tolat & Co. for the appellants.

Mr. Girish R. Agrawal for the respondent.

....

**CORAM : K.K. TATED &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATE : 21st FEBRUARY, 2020

P.C.

1. At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, the matter is taken out of the turn.
2. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
3. By consent of both the parties, the matter to appear on board on 27/02/2020.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(K.K. TATED, J.)