

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 26 OF 2020

Sheshmal Ratnaji Solanki (deceased)thr. Lrs.APPELLANT
1a)leribai Sheshmal Solanki (deceased) And Ors.

V/S

Deepachand Dharmchand JainRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 868 OF 2019

In

First Appeal 26 OF 2020

Sheshmal Ratnaji Solanki (deceased)thr. Lrs.PETITIONER
1a)leribai Sheshmal Solanki (deceased) And Ors.

V/S

Deepachand Dharmchand JainRESPONDENT

Ruchir Tolat i/b L. C. TOLAT for Petitioner
GIRISH R. AGRAWAL for Respondent

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G.S. PATEL &
 HON'BLE JUSTICE MS. GAURI GODSE, JJ**

DATE : **20th September, 2022**

P.C. :

S. O. to 27/09/2022 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)