

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 26 OF 2020

Sheshmal Ratnaji Solanki (deceased)thr. Lrs. ....APPELLANT  
1a)leribai Sheshmal Solanki (deceased) And Ors.

V/S

Deepachand Dharmchand Jain ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 868 OF 2019

In

First Appeal 26 OF 2020

Sheshmal Ratnaji Solanki (deceased)thr. Lrs. ....PETITIONER  
1a)leribai Sheshmal Solanki (deceased) And Ors.

V/S

Deepachand Dharmchand Jain ....RESPONDENT

**CORAM :**     **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G.S. PATEL &  
                  HON'BLE JUSTICE MS. GAURI GODSE, JJ**

**DATE :**       **27th September, 2022**

**P.C. :**

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 18/10/2022. Interim order,  
if any, to continue till then.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**